
TOWNLYNX LTD 
Tel. 01352 715757 

 

CYNGOR SIR Y FFLINT / FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 

AMSERLEN Y BWS YSGOL / SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE 

 

CAMPWS YSGOL ALUN / MOLD CAMPUS (Wrexham Road):  

MOLD ALUN CH7 1EP / YSGOL MAES GARMON CH7 1JB 

 

Gwasanaeth / Service 28(M) 
 

 

SAFLE BWS / BUS STOP AMSER/TIME  SAFLE BWS / BUS STOP AMSER/TIME 

Wrexham Bus Station 07:50  Mold Campus / Ysgol Alyn Yr Wyddgrug 15:40 

Caergwrle, Railway Station 08:05  Mold Bus Station  15:45 

Hope, Church 08:07  Buckley Cross 15:53 

Penyffordd War Memorial Institute 08:13  Buckley, Station Approach 15:57 

Penymynydd Roundabout 08:16  Dosbill Roundabout 15:58 

Dosbill Roundabout 08:17  Penymynydd Roundabout 15:59 

Buckley, Station Approach 08:18  Penyffordd War Memorial Institute 16:02 

Buckley Cross 08:22  Hope, Church 16:08 

Mold Campus / Ysgol Alyn Yr Wyddgrug 08:27  Caergwrle, Railway Station 16:10 

Mold Bus Station  08:30  Wrexham Bus Station 16:25 

 

*Gwasanaeth Bws Lleol / Local Bus Service – serves all designated bus stops in between the above main timing points 


